CH \$120.00 500710 10502269

Docket No.: LPTF03		
Form 1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U. S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Assistant Commissione Original document		
 Name of conveying party(ies) with the execution date: 	2. Name/address of receiving Party(ies)	
TAI GUEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD, July 20, 2005	TAIGUEN TECHNOLOGY (SHEN_ZHEN) CO., LTD.	
3. Nature of conveyance:	NO. 23, THE THIRD INDUSTRIAL PARK OF XIA VILLAGE, GONGMING BAOAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN CITY 518106, CHINA	
x Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name		
Reassignment Other	Add'I names of receiving parties Attached? Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/502,269 10/500,419 10/500,421		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: THREE (3) 	
J. C. Patents 4 Venture, Suite 250 Irvine, CA 92618	 7. Total fee(37CFR§3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed X Charge to Acct. No. 50-0710 (Order No. LPTF03) 	
(949) 660-0761 Atty Docket No.: LPTF03	8. Total number of pages, including Cover sheet, attachments and Document 2.	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Correct and any attached copy is a true copy	forging information is true and	
Jiawei Huang Name of person Signing Registration No. 43,330	8/18/2005 Date	

700204391

PATENT REEL: 016646 FRAME: 0963

;19496600809

з

ASSIGNMENT

Tai Guen Enterprise Co., Ltd., a Taiwanese corporation having a place of business at 10F-5, No. 400 Hwan Pel Rd., Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified patent application(s) and any patent(s) which may be granted on the same:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
A PORTABLE DATA CONVERTING AND PROCESSING DEVICE WITH	10/500,421	June 25, 2004
STANDARD DATA INTERFACE	-	-
ELECTRONIC WHITEBOARD WITH BUILT-IN MEMBRANE ANTENNA	10/500.419	June 25, 2004
ARRAY LATTICE ELECTROMAGNETIC INDUCTION LAYER	,	,
USB REMOVABLE MEMORY WITH REPLACEABLE STORAGE MEDIUM	10/502,269	July 20,2004
FOR OPTIONAL UPGRADE AND EXTENSION OF THE STORAGE		
CAPACITY		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Taiguen Technology (Shen_Zhen) Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at No. 23, The Third Industrial Park of Xia Village, Gongming Baoan District, Shenzhen City 518106, China (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such application(s).
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

By: <u>SHIH, FUN-HSIEH</u>

Typed Name: SHIH, KUN-HSIEH Representative Tai Guen Enterprise Co., Ltd. Date: 20-Jul-05

Date: >0-Jul-a5

Witness:

SIGNATURE: <u>LIU, HSUEH - PIN4</u>

Name: LIU, HSUEH-PING

Address: Floor 22-23,Cyber Tower B#,No.2 Zhong Guan Cun South Street Hai Dian District, Beijing 100086,China

PATENT REEL: 016646 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 08/18/2005